506884964 09/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6931784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK ALEXANDER NOCHEZ	09/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTION CLUTCH, INC.
Street Address:	3912 WHITTIER BLVD.
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29725320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)393-4430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493930024

Email:olav.underdal@ez-patent.comCorrespondent Name:OLAV MITCHELL UNDERDALAddress Line 1:7863 E VIEWMOUNT COURT

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM HILLS, CALIFORNIA 92808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1902-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLAV M. UNDERDAL; REG. NO. 71,154
SIGNATURE:	/Olav M. Underdal/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=IDP-1902-0001-04A-Assignment-v2cS#page1.tif

PATENT 506884964 REEL: 057575 FRAME: 0009

Patent Assignment Agreement

Whereas Erik Alexander Nochez (the "Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Application No.: 29/725,320, filed 02/24/20, titled Clutch Retainer Plate (the "Patent Application"), and whereas Action Clutch, Inc. (the "Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the to the Patent Application and the patent (and any continuations, reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application and any patent that issues therefrom, and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Application and any and all applications, patents, and registrations for the invention in any and all countries

Date: 9/21/2021

Erik Alexander Nochez

RECORDED: 09/23/2021

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 057575 FRAME: 0010